ATTACHMENT 2

IP Network America LLC

Response to Question 14:

Ownership of IP Network America LLC

99%: IP Network, S.A. DE C.V. 1%: Ernesto Gonzalez Montemayor

Ownership of IP Network America LLC

100%: Rosario Gonzalez

Address for IP Network, S.A. DE C.V. and Rosario Gonzalez Amazonas 422 Ote. Col. del Valle, San Pedro Garza Garcia Nuevo Leon, CP MEXICO +52 18115779883

Citizenship of Ms. Gonzalez: Mexico

Response to Question 15:

Question: Respond to (d), (e)(3) and (g) of Section 63.18.

Response: (d) No, IP Network America LLC has not previously received authorization under Section 214 of the Act.

(e)(3): IP Network America LLC is not applying for global authority contained in (e)(1) and (2). It only seeks authorization to resell international interexchange service to Mexico. IP Network America LLC certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions in §§ 63.21, 63.22 and/or 63.23 as appropriate.

(g) IP Network America LLC is not currently seeking facilities-based authority.